



Corporation of the Village of Cumberland

2673 Dunsmuir Avenue
P.O. Box 340
Cumberland, BC V0R 1S0
Telephone: 250-336-2291
Fax: 250-336-2321
cumberland.ca

File No. 4100-00

January 1, 2026

2026 Cemetery Fee Schedule

Cemetery Bylaw No. 1074, 2018

Taxes will be added to fees as applicable.

Fees for interment rights, cemetery services and products increase by 2% annually each January 1.

1. Resident Fees

	Right of Interment			Preparation and Close M to F 8:30am to 2:30pm	Total Fee
	Right of Interment	Care Fund	Sub total		
Full burial (human remains)	\$1,055.67	\$ 347.98	\$1403.65	\$1113.09	\$2516.74
Full burial in child lot	\$469.82	\$154.65	\$624.47	\$937.34	\$1561.81
Cremated remains in ground lot	\$372.59	\$122.73	\$495.31	\$234.32	\$729.64
Cremated remains in columbarium niche	\$702.98	\$70.29	\$773.27	\$128.88	\$902.15

Resident Discount on Preparation and Close
(maximum 20% discount)

If one or more parent previously interred in the cemetery:	10%
If two or more grandparents previously interred in the cemetery:	10%

2. Non-Resident Fees

	Pre-Need Optional			Preparation and Close M to F 8:30am to 2:30pm	Total Fee
	Right of Interment	Care Fund Fee	Sub total		
Full burial (human remains)	\$1366.16	\$451.07	\$1817.23	\$1230.25	\$3047.48
Full burial in child lot	\$608.10	\$200.36	\$808.46	\$995.91	\$1804.37
Cremated remains in ground lot	\$497.78	\$164.03	\$660.81	\$292.91	\$953.72
Cremated remains in columbarium niche	\$820.17	\$82.04	\$902.21	\$164.03	\$1066.24

3. Natural Burial Landscaping Fee

Full burial lot*	\$298.77
Cremation lot*	\$149.39

* to be charged for first interment in a lot only

4. Additional Interment Services Fees

	Oversize container	Weekend or holiday service	Weekday afternoon or evening service	Monday to Friday continuing after 2:30 pm	Monday to Friday continuing after 3 pm	Late arrival weekend, afternoon or evening
Full burial	n/a	\$628.00	\$314.02	\$39.84 per $\frac{1}{4}$ hour	\$39.84 per $\frac{1}{4}$ hour	\$39.84 $\frac{1}{4}$ hour
Cremated remains in ground lot	\$29.28	\$161.70	\$161.70	n/a	\$19.92 $\frac{1}{4}$ hour	\$19.92 $\frac{1}{4}$ hour
Columbarium niche	n/a	\$107.78	\$107.78	n/a	\$19.92 $\frac{1}{4}$ hour	\$19.92 $\frac{1}{4}$ hour

5. Right of Interment Transfer or Surrender

Right of Interment transfer or surrender administration fee:	\$58.58
--	---------

6. Exhumation/Disinter Fees

full burial	\$1288.83
child burial	\$995.91
cremated remains	\$468.66

7. Memorial, Planting and Flower Container Fees

Memorial Permit and Installation Fees:

	Fee	Care Fund	Total
Memorial permit application fee (includes administration and one site visit/staking)	\$58.58	\$11.94	\$70.52
Installation Fees:			
Small flat marker (28 x 16 in or smaller)	\$117.16		
Large flat marker (larger than 28 x 16 in)	\$146.46		
Pillow or block marker	\$175.75		
Columbarium niche engraving and installation	\$205.03		
Natural burial engraving	\$410.08		

Memorial and Lot Service Fees:

Flat, pillow and block marker:	\$105.46
Remove and reset the same marker	\$117.17
Removal, disposal and installation of new size memorial (permit required)	
Manufacture and installation of concrete foundation for memorial marker	\$585.82
Backhoe service for marker installation	\$105.46 per hour
Additional marker work, including cutting, concrete removal, grave cover repair	\$58.58 per hour plus machine cost
Removal of concrete grave cover, new top soil and ground cover	\$468.66
In-ground flower container and installation	\$35.15